
University of Dubuque 2017 Crime Statistics Report

2014

2015

2016

2017

2014

2015

2016

2017

2014

2015

2016

2017

2014

2015

2016

2017

2014

2015

2016

2017

2014

2015

2016

2017

2014

2015

2016

2017

2014

2015

2016

2017

2014

2015

2016

2017

2014

2015

2016

2017

2014

2015

2016

2017

2014

2015

2016

2017

2014

2015

2016

2017

2014

2015

2016

2017

CRIMINAL OFFENSES REPORTING TABLE

0

0

0 0

0

0

0 0

0

0 0
0

0
0
0
0 0

3
0
1
8

0

0 0
00

0

0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0

0 0
0 0

0 0

0 0

0

0

8
6
1
1

0 0

0 0 0
0

0
0 0 0 0

2

YEAR

ARSON

BURGLARY FORCED ENTRY

B            W/Object and Fondling

C            Incest

D            Statutory Rape

A            Rape

MURDER / NON-NEGLIGENT 

MANSLAUGHTER

NEGLIGENT MANSLAUGHTER

B            Statutory

SEX OFFENSES- NON-FORCIBLE

A            Incest

OFFENSE

SEX OFFENSES- FORCIBLE

0

MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT  (Does not 

include theft from a motor vehicle)

BURGLARY NON-FORCED ENTRY

10
1
2

11

ROBBERY

0

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT

ON-CAMPUS 

STUDENT HOUSING 

FACILITIES

NONCAMPUS 

PROPERTY

0
0
0

0
0

0

ON-CAMPUS 

PROPERTY

0

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0

0
0
1

0
0
0

0

0
0

0

0

0
1
3
0
2

0

0
0

0

1
0

1
0
0
1
1

2

0
0

0

0
1

0

0
0
0
0
0
0

0

0
1

0

0
0

2
1
1
2

10
1
1

11
1
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
2

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0

0

0

1

0
0
0
0
4
0
0
1
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0

0
0
0
0

0

0
0

0

0
0

0
0
0

0

0

0

0
0
0
0
2
0

0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

PUBLIC        

PROPERTY

Page 1 of 2



University of Dubuque 2017 Crime Statistics Report

2014

2015

2016

2017

2014

2015

2016

2017

2014

2015

2016

2017

2014

2015

2016

2017

2014

2015

2016

2017

2014

2015

2016

2017

2014

2015

2016

2017

2014

2015

2016

2017

2014

2015

2016

2017

2014

2015

2016

2017

0

NONCAMPUS 

PROPERTY

PUBLIC        

PROPERTY

There were no unfounded crimes reported in 2016

ON-CAMPUS 

STUDENT HOUSING 

FACILITIES

2

There were no hate crime reported for 2013

VIOLENCE AGAINST WOMEN ACT (VAWA) OFFENSES REPORTING TABLE

ARRESTS AND DISCIPLINARY REFERRALS REPORTING TABLE

There were no hate crime reported for 2011

DOMESTIC VIOLENCE

STALKING

YEAR
ON-CAMPUS 

PROPERTY

There were no unfounded crimes reported in 2013

There were no unfounded crimes reported in 2011

There were no unfounded crimes reported in 2012

There were no unfounded crimes reported in 2010

There were no unfounded crimes reported in 2014

UNFOUNDED CRIME REPORTING

There were no unfounded crimes reported in 2015

There were no hate crimes reported for 2015 There were (8) hate crimes reported for 2014

There were no hate crime reported for 2012

There were no unfounded crimes reported in 2017

There was (1) hate crimes reported for 2017 There were no hate crime reported for 2016

There were no hate crime reported for 2010

ARRESTS:                                                                                 

LIQUOR LAW VIOLATIONS

0 0 0

0
0

0

0 0 0
2 0 0

0 0

0

0
2 0 0

0
0

1 1 0 0

2
0

0

0 1
3 3 0 0

0

YEAR
ON-CAMPUS 

PROPERTY

ON-CAMPUS 

STUDENT HOUSING 

FACILITIES

NONCAMPUS 

PROPERTY

PUBLIC        

PROPERTY

1

ARRESTS- WEAPONS:                                                         

CARRYING, POSSESSING, ETC.

OFFENSE

OFFENSE

DATING VIOLENCE

DISCIPLINARY REFERRALS- 

WEAPONS:                        

CARRYING, POSSESSING, ETC.

ARRESTS:                                                                                     

DRUG ABUSE VIOLATIONS

DISCIPLINARY REFERRALS:                                                  

DRUG ABUSE VIOLATIONS

1
1

2
2

0

3

2

0
0

0

0
0

0

0

0
0

0

1
3

0

180

2
2
0

0

176

78

3

2

0

0

0
2

2

0

151

179

0
0

0
0 0

77
0
1

1

0

0

0
0
0

0

66 62

0

0

0

81

9
3 3 4

0

0

0
0

54
159

0
0

0
4

2
001

1

00

0 0 0
0

2

0
0
0

4

0

2

0

1

0

1

0

0

80

0

0

58

5

0

0

0

92

3

116

0

0

0

0154

HATE CRIME REPORTING

DISCIPLINARY REFERRALS:                                                 

LIQUOR LAW VIOLATIONS

2

0 0

VOYEURISM

0 0 0 0
0 0 0

Page 2 of 2


