# **University of Dubuque 2017 Crime Statistics Report**

## **CRIMINAL OFFENSES REPORTING TABLE**

			ES REI ORTIN	o midele	
OFFENSE	YEAR	ON-CAMPUS PROPERTY	ON-CAMPUS STUDENT HOUSING FACILITIES	NONCAMPUS PROPERTY	PUBLIC PROPERTY
	2014	0	0	0	0
MURDER / NON-NEGLIGENT	2015	0	0	0	0
MANSLAUGHTER	2016	0	0	0	0
	2017	0	0	0	0
	2014	0	0	0	0
	2015	0	0	0	0
NEGLIGENT MANSLAUGHTER	2016	0	0	0	0
	2017	0	0	0	0
	2014	0	0	0	0
SEX OFFENSES- FORCIBLE	2015	0	0	0	0
A Rape	2015	0	0	0	0
	2017	1	ů 1	0	0
	2014	0	0	0	0
L	2015	0	0	0	0
<b>B</b> W/Object and Fondling	2016	0	0	0	0
	2010	0	0	1	0
	2014	0	ů 0	0	0
	2014	0	0	0	0
C Incest	2015	0	0	0	0
	2010	0	0	0	0
	2017	0	0	0	0
	2014	0	0	0	0
D Statutory Rape	2015	0	0	0	0
	2010	0	0	0	0
	2017	0	0	0	0
SEX OFFENSES- NON-FORCIBLE	2014	0	0	0	0
	2013	0	0	0	0
A Incest	2018	0	0	0	0
		0	0	0	0
	2014		-		
B Statutory	2015	0	0 0	0	0
-	2016	0	-		
	2017	0	0	0	0
ROBBERY	2014	0	0	0	0
	2015	1	1	0	0
	2016	3	3	0	0
	2017	0	0	0	0
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT	2014	2	1	0	0
	2015	8	8	0	0
	2016	6	2	0	0
	2017	1	1	0	0
BURGLARY FORCED ENTRY	2014	1	1	4	2
	2015	2	2	0	0
	2016	10	10	0	0
	2017	1	1	1	0
BURGLARY NON-FORCED ENTRY	2014	2	1	0	0
	2015	11	11	0	0
	2016	1	1	0	0
	2017	0	0	0	0
	2014	0	0	0	0
MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT (Does not	2015	1	0	0	0
include theft from a motor vehicle)	2016	0	0	0	0
	2017	0	0	0	0
	2014	1	0	0	0
	2014	-			
ADSON	2014	1	0	0	0
ARSON			0 0	0 0	0

## **University of Dubuque 2017 Crime Statistics Report**

### VIOLENCE AGAINST WOMEN ACT (VAWA) OFFENSES REPORTING TABLE

OFFENSE	YEAR	ON-CAMPUS PROPERTY	ON-CAMPUS STUDENT HOUSING FACILITIES	NONCAMPUS PROPERTY	PUBLIC PROPERTY
DOMESTIC VIOLENCE	2014	1	1	0	2
	2015	1	0	0	1
	2016	3	3	0	0
	2017	2	2	0	0
DATING VIOLENCE	2014	2	0	2	0
	2015	0	0	0	0
	2016	1	1	0	0
	2017	0	0	0	0
STALKING	2014	3	2	0	0
	2015	0	0	0	0
	2016	2	2	0	0
	2017	0	0	0	0
VOYEURISM	2014	0	0	0	0
	2015	0	0	0	0
	2016	0	0	0	0
	2017	0	0	0	0

### ARRESTS AND DISCIPLINARY REFERRALS REPORTING TABLE

OFFENSE	YEAR	ON-CAMPUS PROPERTY	ON-CAMPUS STUDENT HOUSING FACILITIES	NONCAMPUS PROPERTY	PUBLIC PROPERTY
	2014	2	0	0	0
ARRESTS- WEAPONS:	2015	2	2	0	0
CARRYING, POSSESSING, ETC.	2016	0	0	0	0
	2017	0	0	0	1
DISCIPLINARY REFERRALS- WEAPONS:	2014	0	0	0	0
	2015	0	0	0	0
CARRYING, POSSESSING, ETC.	2016	2	0	0	0
CARR HING, POSSESSING, ETC.	2017	0	0	0	0
	2014	0	0	0	0
ARRESTS: DRUG ABUSE VIOLATIONS	2015	0	0	0	0
	2016	0	0	0	0
	2017	3	0	0	2
	2014	78	58	0	0
DISCIPLINARY REFERRALS: DRUG ABUSE VIOLATIONS	2015	80	77	1	1
	2016	180	179	0	0
	2017	116	92	0	0
ARRESTS: LIQUOR LAW VIOLATIONS	2014	5	3	0	1
	2015	1	1	0	0
	2016	3	2	9	2
	2017	3	3	4	4
DISCIPLINARY REFERRALS: LIQUOR LAW VIOLATIONS	2014	176	159	0	4
	2015	81	54	0	0
	2016	154	151	1	0
	2017	66	62	0	2

#### HATE CRIME REPORTING

There was (1) hate crimes reported for 2017 There were no hate crimes reported for 2015 There were no hate crime reported for 2013 There were no hate crime reported for 2011 There were no hate crime reported for 2016 There were (8) hate crimes reported for 2014 There were no hate crime reported for 2012 There were no hate crime reported for 2010

#### **UNFOUNDED CRIME REPORTING**

There were no unfounded crimes reported in 2017 There were no unfounded crimes reported in 2015 There were no unfounded crimes reported in 2013 There were no unfounded crimes reported in 2011 There were no unfounded crimes reported in 2016 There were no unfounded crimes reported in 2014 There were no unfounded crimes reported in 2012 There were no unfounded crimes reported in 2010